The Parish of St John the Divine, Selsdon

A Very Warm Welcome to St John’s Church.
Please join us for tea/coffee after the service in the Church Hall.
Please feel free to take this sheet home with you

and pass it on to family and friends.

Week beginning
28th September 2025
Fifteenth Sunday
After Trinity

For Baptism, Marriage, Home Visits and House Blessing please talk to Fr Younis Francis - 07504721294.

Sunday School: meets in the Garden Room from 10.00am - For information contact Katie or Nancy.

Sunday Services

8.00am Holy Eucharist (BCP)

10.00am Holy Eucharist

Hymns

Processional 259

Gradual 287

Offertory 264 (t.AMNS)

Anthem For the beauty of the
earth - Rutter

Final 262

Church open for Prayer
Monday - Thursday: 10.00am - 4.00pm

Come & Sing Choir - 26th Oct 2025

In our Prayers

Forthcoming Services & Events - September 2025

Sun 28th 10.00am Harvest Festival Mass followed by lunch at 12pm
Mon 29th 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence
Forthcoming Services & Events - October 2025
Sun 5th 8.45am Sunday Breakfast
Mon 6th 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence
7.00pm Walsingham Mass
Wed 8th 10.00am Coffee Morning
Fri 10th 1.00pm Film & Food Club
7.00pm Quiz & Curry Night
Sun 12th 6.00pm Choral Evensong
Mon |3th 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence
Tues 14th 10.00am Bible Study - “Background & Lessons from the Parables”
7.30pm Wives & Friends Group - ‘Quiz/Bingo Night’
Sun 19th 12.00pm Lunch in the Pub
Mon 20th 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence
Tues 21st 10.00am Bible Study - “Background & Lessons from the Parables”
Wed 22nd 10.00am Coffee Morning

For Health and Healing:

Julia Barclay, John Parsons,
Alexandra Radford, Andrew Cornish,

Brian Miller

Recently Departed: Robin Sullivan,
Nalayini Samuel

Anniversary of loved ones:

28th Sept
29th Sept

30th Sept

Ist Oct

2nd Oct
3rd Oct

4th Oct

Sally Stewart
Ethel Robinson
Eileen Lamprell
Judy Prew
Terry Francis
Edith Wilcox
Pat Holton
David Lyell
Christopher Deru
Daniel Scott
Arthur Mears
Christine Barry
George Horton
Charles Denny
Jessie Sage

Pat Crooke
Ted Brookes
Fred Fenton

(2018)
(1980)
(2012)
(2017)
(1980)
(1968)
(2010)
011)
(2014)
(2021)
(1979)
(2018)
(1987)
(1965)

(2020)
(2003)
(2005)

Notices

Harvest Festival - Thank you to all who have shared donations today. We
are also grateful to everyone who has given their time and energy in preparing,
cooking and setting up for our Harvest Festival Lunch; we know it will be delicious!
Macmillan Coffee Mor'ning = an amazing £650 was raised! A huge
thank you to all those who helped organise and support this fundraiser.

Bible Study Sessions - 7 sessions to be held on “Lessons from the
Parables”- beginning on Tuesday |4th October at 10am in the Garden Room and
each Tuesday thereafter. 21st Oct, 28th Oct, 4th Nov, | Ith Nov, 18th Nov & 25th.
Church Deep Clean -a thorough, deep clean will occur on Saturday

4th October, starting at 8.00am and we need assistance please! Please speak to
Catherine Sands if you're able to assist or for more information. Thank you.

CTSA Autumn Walk - saturday I I1th October starting in
Westerham at 10am. For more information, speak to Laurel Hobbs in Parish Office.
Book Sale - Last one of the year will be on Sun 12th October | lam-12pm.
Online Services - The 10.00am Holy Eucharist is available live via Zoom.

Please use: Meeting ID: 676 872 1937 & Passcode: 202024 or
Facebook pages: Younis Francis & St. John the Divine Selsdon.

PLEASE NOTE -

Coffee will be served in the Scout Hut

after the service today!

The Parish of St John the Divine, Upper Selsdon Road, Selsdon, CR2 8DD.
Registered charity Number - 1175943

Rector: Revd. Canon Younis Francis. Mobile: 07504721294

Email: revd.younis@gmail.com

Assistant Priests: Revd. Michael Skinner, Revd. Stephen Wright.

Church Hall Bookings: Laurel Hobbs - Email - bookingsstjohns@gmail.com
Tel: 020 8657 9466 Office Hours: Monday to Thursday, 9.00am until 2.00pm




