

The Parish of St John the Divine, Selsdon

A Very Warm Welcome to St John's Church.

Please join us for tea/coffee after the service in the Church Hall.

Please feel free to take this sheet home with you and pass it on to family and friends.

Week beginning
28th September 2025
Fifteenth Sunday
After Trinity

For Baptism, Marriage, Home Visits and House Blessing please talk to Fr Younis Francis - 07504721294.

Sunday School: meets in the Garden Room from 10.00am - For information contact Katie or Nancy.

Sunday Services

8.00am Holy Eucharist (BCP) 10.00am Holy Eucharist

Hymns

Processional 259 Gradual 287

Offertory 264 (t.AMNS)
Anthem For the beauty of the earth - Rutter

Final 262

11141 202

Church open for Prayer

Monday - Thursday: 10.00am - 4.00pm

Come & Sing Choir - 26th Oct 2025

In our Prayers

For Health and Healing:

Julia Barclay, John Parsons, Alexandra Radford, Andrew Cornish, Brian Miller

Recently Departed: Robin Sullivan, Nalayini Samuel

Anniversary of loved ones:

2 1111111010	a. / 0 0 . ca 0 co.	
28th Sept	Sally Stewart	(2018)
29th Sept	Ethel Robinson	(1980)
-	Eileen Lamprell	(2012)
	Judy Prew	(2017)
30th Sept	Terry Francis	(1980)
-	Edith Wilcox	(1968)
	Pat Holton	(2010)
	David Lyell	(2011)
	Christopher Deru	(2014)
	Daniel Scott	(2021)
1st Oct	Arthur Mears	(1979)
	Christine Barry	(2018)
2nd Oct	George Horton	(1987)
3rd Oct	Charles Denny	(1965)
	Jessie Sage	
	Pat Crooke	(2020)
4th Oct	Ted Brookes	(2003)

PLEASE NOTE -

Fred Fenton

(2005)

Coffee will be served in the Scout Hut after the service today!

Forthcoming Services & Events - September 2025

Sun 28th 10.00am Harvest Festival Mass followed by lunch at 12pm

Mon 29th 6.00pm Meeting God in Silence

Forthcoming Services & Events - October 2025

Sun 5th	8.45am	Sunday Breakfast
Mon 6th	6.00pm	Meeting God in Silence
	7.00pm	Walsingham Mass
Wed 8th	10.00am	Coffee Morning
Fri 10th	1.00pm	Film & Food Club
	7.00pm	Quiz & Curry Night
Sun 12th	6.00pm	Choral Evensong
Mon 13th	6.00pm	Meeting God in Silence
Tues 14th	10.00am	Bible Study - "Background & Lessons from the Parables"
	7.30pm	Wives & Friends Group - 'Quiz/Bingo Night'
Sun 19th	12.00pm	Lunch in the Pub
Mon 20th	6.00pm	Meeting God in Silence
Tues 21st	10.00am	Bible Study - "Background & Lessons from the Parables"
Wed 22nd	10.00am	Coffee Morning

Notices

Harvest Festival - Thank you to all who have shared donations today. We are also grateful to everyone who has given their time and energy in preparing, cooking and setting up for our Harvest Festival Lunch; we know it will be delicious!

Macmillan Coffee Morning - an amazing £650 was raised! A huge thank you to all those who helped organise and support this fundraiser.

Bible Study Sessions - 7 sessions to be held on "Lessons from the Parables"- beginning on Tuesday 14th October at 10am in the Garden Room and each Tuesday thereafter. 21st Oct, 28th Oct, 4th Nov, 11th Nov, 18th Nov & 25th.

Church Deep Clean - a thorough, deep clean will occur on **Saturday 4th October**, starting at 8.00am and we need assistance please! Please speak to Catherine Sands if you're able to assist or for more information. Thank you.

CTSA Autumn Walk - Saturday 11th October starting in

Westerham at 10am. For more information, speak to Laurel Hobbs in Parish Office.

Book Sale - Last one of the year will be on **Sun 12th October** 11am-12pm.

Online Services - The 10.00am Holy Eucharist is available live via Zoom.

Please use: **Meeting ID**: 676 872 1937 & **Passcode**: 202024 or Facebook pages: **Younis Francis** & **St. John the Divine Selsdon**.

The Parish of St John the Divine, Upper Selsdon Road, Selsdon, CR2 8DD.

Registered charity Number - 1175943

Rector: Revd. Canon Younis Francis. Mobile: 07504721294

Email: revd.younis@gmail.com

Assistant Priests: Revd. Michael Skinner, Revd. Stephen Wright.

Church Hall Bookings: Laurel Hobbs - **Email** - bookingsstjohns@gmail.com **Tel:** 020 8657 9466 **Office Hours:** Monday to Thursday, 9.00am until 2.00pm